This study will therefore mark the first effort to investigate the role of 

context-specific variants of the irrational beliefs outlined in REBT theory in the prediction of 

PTSD symptomology. 

Methods 

Participants and Procedures 

The sample for the current study consisted of three hundred and thirteen participants (N = 

313). The sample consisted of an international group of soldiers (n = 81, 25.9%), and police 

and associated emergency service personnel (n = 232, 74.1%) recruited from active duty 

while serving in the Republic of Ireland and the Republic of Kosovo over a twelve month